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Date: 08-JAN-2025 

 

3.158(a)(1)   

Cleaning, sanitization, housekeeping, and pest control. 

- Both rooms of the facility had a heavy accumulation of cobwebs and associated debris along the edges of the rooms, 
and in certain spots on the ceiling directly above bird cages. The cobwebs contained dirt, debris and insects. This is a 
potential source of contamination to the animals below this material. The facility must clean in and around enclosures as 
often as necessary to protect the welfare of the animals. 
Corrected at the time of inspection. 

 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with licensee. 
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 United States Department of Agriculture Customer: 6019674 

 Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Inspection Date: 08-Jan-2025 
 

Species Inspected 
 

Cust No Cert No Site Site Name Inspection 

6019674  73-A-2858  001 Jake Martens 08-JAN-2025 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 

008500  Melopsittacus undulatus 
BUDGERIGAR / BUDGIE / COMMON PARAKEET / SHELL 
PARAKEET 

   
008500 Total   
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